hundred and Sixty Dollars, ($360), being half salary for the Acting Chief Inspector of Police.
$60 per month for 6 months.
Government House, Hongkong, 11th July, 1890.

(4.)
F.  FLEMING.

C.S.O.
445 of 1890.

The Officer Administering the Government recommends the Council to vote a sum of Fifteen
thousand Dollars, ($15,000), being amount required to be expended in this year, as part of $38,000
estimated, for training Albany and adjoining Nullahs, and opening up the land now available as building
sites between the Bowen and Kennedy Roads.

Government House, Hongkong, 12th July, 1890.

[...]

Dollars, ($200), for making a new set of storm signals, iron frame and lanterns to signal at night, for the
use of the Observatory.

Government House, Hongkong, 15th July, 1890.
(7.)

F.  FLEMING.
The Officer Administering the Government recommends the Council to vote a sum of One hundred

and Seventy-eight Dollars and Fifty Cents, ($178.50), being the taxed costs of the Hongkong and China
Gas Company, Limited, of their appeal under The Rating Ordinance, 1888.

Government House, Hongkong, 15th July, 1890.
(8.)

F.  FLEMING.
C.S.O.

11 of 1890.
The Officer Administering the Government recommends the Council to vote a sum of Seven